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Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

YLT Schedule @:QKLT

 Welcome

Background to KLT and YLT surveys
Attitudes to and experiences of education
Children’s and young people’s rights
Selected other findings

 Discussion
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@:QY LT Samples and Response Rates @:DKLT

Young Life & Times Survey Life & Times Survey

YLT 2024 KLT 2024

 All young people living in N.l. who « All P7-aged children in N.I.
receive child benefit and « Informed consent from
celebrated their 16™ birthday in principals/parents/guardians (opt-out)
Dec 2023 — Feb 2024 (6,261) nd children

» Split online survey » Online survey completed in school

* 2,210 completions « 4,360 completions

* Response rate 36%  Response rate schools 20%

* Response rate children 17%

www.ark.ac.uk/ylt/2024  www.ark.ac.uk/klt/2024
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@:QY LT Topics Covered & Funders @:@K LT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

YLT 2024 KLT 2024
* Rights * Rights
« Shared Education & CRED « Shared Education
* Integrated Education « Home and Family

 Good Relations

* Refugees, Asylum Seekers and ‘ NICCY (i?)

Marie PROMOTING THE RIGHTS OF

Minority Ethnic Groups = CHIDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE
» Gender-based Violence Bduoation B8
« Community Safety
 Bereavement and Grief Education j&:&ge
« Mental Health (GHQ12)

@
integrated
le“fevd:gation fund
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@

Young Life & Times Survey

YLT Background (KLT)

QKLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

I Y N

Gender Boy
Girl

Neither/Don’t want to say

Long term iliness REE

No

Not sure

Family type Mum and dad in the same house

Mum for all or most of the time

Half the time with mum and half with dad
Dad for all or most of the time or someone else
School type Catholic Maintained

Controlled

Integrated

Other (including special schools)

49
3
14
66
20
/6
13
7
3
33
57

T www.ark.ac.uk
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YLT

Young Life & Times Survey

@

Background (YLT) @:@KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Gender

Long-term illness

School type

Religion

Ulster
University

(%)
Male 42
Female 56
Other (non-binary, trans, other) 3
Yes 18
No 82
Grammar 47
Secondary 42
Planned Integrated

Other (including Further Education College)

Catholic 37
Protestant 23
No religion 37
Other 3

QUEEN'S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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AYLT AKLT

Young Life & Times Survey ids’ Life & Time

Key findings of the
2024 KLT and YLT

surveys
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YLT

Young Life & Times Survey

Happiness in school (KLT) @"D

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

Mastly happy

Happiness in school by sex (%)

11 3

Mastly unhappy

University

www.ark.ac.uk

KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Boys
B Girls

Cannot decide
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@YL

Divided school system in NI @‘,DKLT

Young Life & Times Survey (Y L T) ® Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Religious composition of school attended, by religious background (%)

100 |

90 35 m Catholic

80 m Protestant

70 = No religion

c0 m Other religions

50 J

40 37 36

30 27 27 o1 25

20 12 15

T K : A | R

0 — - - -

All or mostly Catholic All or mostly Protestant  About half and half | don't know
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@?)YL Divided sch(c\)(cl)_ITs)ystem in NI @:’DKLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Type of school attended, by family-financial background (%)
100

90 m Not well-off
30 Average
20 m \Well-off 65 65

m Don't know
60 54

48
S0 43
40 39
30 24 28
10 ! I
- mv B
Integrated Grammar Secondary

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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YLT Mixed-religion preferences@:QKLT

@P) over time (YLT)

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Respondents saying they prefer mixed-religion environments (%)

100 .
90 ——Schools——Neighbourhood -—=Workplace
80
20 M
66
60 53
—C ° ® ==
40 48
30
20
10
0 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024
Schools 48 43 45 43 49 45 45 49 51 50 51 55 54 54 54 54 55 52 57 53 49
Neighbourhood 53 52 56 53 63 5 60 62 64 5 60 61 63 5 62 61 59 50 55 52 49
Workplace 71 67 70 70 74 69 74 74 78 75 77 76 75 74 78 77 76 67 70 69 66
:n QUEEN'S
et iy www.ark.ac.uk ] UNIVERSITY

BELFAST



Respondent’s say In post- 3
YLT primary school choice (YLT) @:)KLT

@

Young Life & Times Survey

Respondent’s say in post-primary school choice (%)

School type attended Financial background Total
Integrated Grammar  Secondary Not well-off Average Well-off

| was asked what school |
wanted to go to, and | got a
place in my preferred school

66 83 /1 /4 7 77 76

| was asked what school |

wanted to go to, but I did not 12 9 12 9 12 10 11

get a place in that school

| was not asked what school | 14 4 10 V4 V4 8 I
wanted to go to
| can’t remember g 4 8 10 5 5 6

QUEEN'S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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@

YLT

Young Life & Times Survey

Relevance of post-primary
school choice factors (YLT)

KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

@

Easy to get to

Single-sex school
Celebrated different cultures
Religiously mixed

Friends attended too
Extra-curricular activities
Family members attended
Subject choice

Religious ethos

Good reputation

Good pastoral care

Grammar

M If you could choose
again...

B When school was chosen

o

0.5 1
Very important

1.5 2
A little important

2.5 3
Not very important

3.5 4
Not at all imp...



@

Young Life & Times Survey

YLT Respect for identity (YLT) @:@K LT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

My personal identity and views are respected in my school (%)

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

| can’t choose

Integrated
13
43
23
8
7
4

Grammar
14
43
23
13
5
3

Secondary All

17 15
31 38
27 25
14 13
6 5
S 4

. www.ark.ac.uk
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@:@Y LT Respect for identity (YLT) @:@K LT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Respondents agreeing that their personal identity and views are
respected in their school. Religious composition of school, by
respondent’s religious background (%)

Catholic Protestant No religion

All or majority Catholic school 63 50 37
All or majority Protestant school 48 59 45
Mixed religion school 50 64 51

QUEEN'S
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@:_p)v LT Attitudes to integrated @:QK 1T

Young Life & Times Survey ed u C atl O n (Y L T) Kids’ Life & Times Survey
Government should encourage & support integrated education, by religion (%)
100 )
90 m Catholic
30 Protestant -
20 No/other religion
60
i "
32 32 34
0 28 29
20 16 15
11 g9 o
10 l C 2 3 1
Strongly agree Agree Neither Diragree Strongly disagree Don't know
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YLT Attitudes to integrated @:QKLT

@
@
®  oiies i education (YLT)

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Government should promote & support integrated education, by family-
financial background (%)

100

90 m Not well-off

30 Average

20 m \Well-off

60

50

40 36 35

20

10 I l 5 4 6 4 5 9 ! 10 9
Strongly agree Agree Neither Diragree Strongly disagree Don't know

QUEEN'’S
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YLT Attitudes to Integrated @:QK LT

®
)
@.') education (YLT)

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Should your current school be integrated? By respondent’s religious background (%)

100
90 m Catholic
30 Prc;teztant .
20 No/other religion
60
50 a1 -
30 o0 23 24 54 24
20
10 - 8 2 3 1 I
O - —
Yes No School already integrated School already integrated Don't know
and | prefer this and | prefer if it was not

~r QUEEN'’S

0 e www.ark.ac.uk ONNERSITY
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:9 YLT Attitudes to integrated @:QKLT

@.') education (YLT)

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Should your current school be integrated? By family-financial background (%)

100
m Not well-off
90 A
verage
80 J
20 m Well-off
60
50
40
30 24 24 19
20 17 15
O I
School already mtegrated and School already integrated and Don't know
| prefer this | prefer if it was not
- QUEEN'S
U ez www.ark.ac.uk ] SRy




@:_QDY LT Shared Education @:QKLT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

SHARED EDUCATION encourages schools to

work together and partner with other schools 188

where the puplils are from a different religious 80 LrmYLt
background, to include both Protestant and 70 62

Catholic pupils. Such sharing has to take place 60

on a REGULAR AND CONTINUED BASIS ig

over the academic year. It cannot just be a joint 30

Christmas concert or joint sports day. To count 20

as Shared Education pupils might, for example, 10

have classes or do projects with pupils from 0

another school, or share computers or sports Taken partin SE

facilities on a regular basis. (YLT wording)

QUEEN'’S
4 UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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YLT Shared Education @:@KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

@

Young Life & Times Survey

Shared Education activities children & young people took part in

%
YLT KLT
| have had classes with pupils from other schools 53 41
| have done projects with pupils from other schools 71 48
| have used or shared sports facilities or equipment, 59 40
like computers with pupils from other schools
Something else 10 12

QUEEN'S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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@:@Y LT Shared Education @:QKLT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Respondents saying they liked these activities ‘a little’ or ‘a lot’ (%)

100
90
80

84
77 76 79 73 77

70
60
50
40 YLT
30 mKLT
20
10

0

Doing projects with other Having classes with other  Sharing equipment/facilities
schools schools with other schools

g

e oy www.ark.ac.uk
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@:@Y LT Shared Education @:QKLT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

| am better able to respect the view of others as a result of taking part in SE (%)
100

90 YLT mKLT
80
70
60
50 43
40 36 »
30 22 22 18
20 I 13
10 III 6 5 9 5
X 2 2 L]
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree  Disagree Strongly | don't know
nor disagree disagree

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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@:@Y LT Shared Education @:QKLT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

How respondents felt overall about Shared Education (%)

100
90 YLT ®mKLT
80
70
60
4518 40 33
32
30 29 18
10 6 5 3 4 5 .
0 - I [
Very favourable  Favourable Neither Unfavourable Very | don't know
favourable nor unfavourable

unfavourable

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST

. www.ark.ac.uk




@:@Y LT Shared Education @:QKLT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Respondents in favour of these elements of a shared campus (%)

100
90
80 71

70
60 58 54 57 55

50 40
40

30
20
10

0

YLT mKLT

70

36

28

One school Shared sports Shared dining  Shared school bus One school uniform
entrance facilities facilities

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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@YLT“ i s @KLT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Proportion of respondents saying ‘yes’

100

90
80 71
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

9 75

70
58

Grammar Secondary Integrated Did TBUC Did not do Did SE Did share Did not do
School school school projects TBUC projects  classes SE
projetcs

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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@:@Y LT Rights - Awareness @:DKLT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times S

Have you heard about the UNCRC (%) Have you heard about NICCY? (%)

100
o0 KLT mYLT
[ |
80 73
70
50 57 58 62
50
40
30 25
18
20 13 9
: i
0 L]
Don't know Yes No Don't know

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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@:@Y LT Rights - Awareness @:QK LT

Young Life & Times Survey Kids’ Life & Times Survey

What do you think the Commissioner does? (%)

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10 3

O ]

KLT mYLT

48
39

27

4 2

Carries out school Protects and promotes Gives money to children | don't know
iInspections the rights of CYP to do projects

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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@YLT e @KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

Preferred ways of communication with Commissioner/NICCY

KLT YLT KLT YLT
Through school or youth group 44 61 40 54
Social networking sites 28 41 21 33
NICCY’s website 22 16 16 22
Through the media (TV, radio, newspapers) 15 21 - -
Other method 10 2 6 2
Via Email - - 18 25
By texting - - 21 16
Phoning - - 15 16
By Letter - - 18 10

QUEEN'S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST

T www.ark.ac.uk
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Y LTGender-based violence (YLT) @@K LT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

@

Young Life & Times Survey

Have you personally experienced any of the following in the last year?

- %

Male Female All
Physical violence 24 15 19
Sexual violence 6 23 16
Psychological violence 17 31 25
Online violence 21 39 31
None of these 59 42 49

QUEEN'S
UNIVERSITY
€aJ BELFAST

T www.ark.ac.uk




@YL ¥
o occur? (%) (YLT)

:9 YLT Where did the violence @:QKLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

100
28 m Males m Females
70
60
50 46
p 29 28
10 4 5 4 1 6 3 5
O Hm = ul 0 _= HR <N S
@ > @ @ & % %
S . P $ ¢ o & NS
< ‘QO foé’o 90 e o & L (\%Q O&\ @@
e é)% ?1\, O(" O (b(\ O\ \{b 3
N R & » N & O N
@ > @ R N o ¢
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N P N R O O
o P Q
2 ' > o2 >
ks & O Q ©
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YLT Attitudes to migrants and @)KLT

asylum seekers (YLT)

@

Young Life & Times Survey

- i
:
E -

32
B 34
17

o

21

34
— 22 23 .
9
WE HAVE THE DUTY TO NI IS AWELCOMING SOCIETY PEOPLE'S PERCEPTIONS WOULD LIKE MORE ASYLUM SEEKERS SHOULD
PROVIDE PROTECTION NEGATIVELY AFFECTED BY OPPORTUNITIES TO GET TO HAVE THE SAME ACCESS TO
THE MEDIA KNOW ASYLUM SEEKERS EMPLOYMENT

Srongly agree  m Agree Neither mDisgaree Strongly disgaree m Don't know

QUEEN'’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST
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Children’s mobile phone &
YLT Internet use (KLT) @DKLT

@

Young Life & Times Survey

« 87% of KLT respondents own a personal mobile phone
(92% in 2008 and 90% in 2013)

* 84% say they use the internet on their phone ‘almost
every day’

« 88% say they use the internet at home ‘almost every
day’

* 97% say they have been taught how to be safe online in
the last year (93% in 2013)

* 51% say they can access the internet whenever they
want

* Only 13% say their parents know ‘nothing’ or ‘just a little
about what they are doing on the internet

QUEEN'’S
4 UNIVERSITY
BELFAST

. www.ark.ac.uk




.. | want to be... (KLT)
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YLT When | grow up... (KLT) @:@KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

@

Young Life & Times Survey

What would you like to be when you grow up?

Either 3
clown Or a content creator to entertain others

A tiktoker of police help children with special needs

When I grow older I am going to work at McDonalds I'would like to be a vet or teacher

1oney tit :
A game desig Quantity surveyor [ am very interested in space and I would like to

ek work at NASA to be an astronaut.

Actress doctor teacher dermatologist singer pop star musician gamer you tuber social media
dentist nurse principal shopkeeper manager

QUEEN'S
UNIVERSITY
€aJ BELFAST

T www.ark.ac.uk




@

YLT

Young Life & Times Survey

Results Summaries and
Research Update

KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

@

G:D Research Update

ey

My Grief: My Choice

Young people’s attitudes

to grief education and

bereavement support in schools

Dirk Schubotz, Christine Irvine and Joan McEwan

Introduction
COVID-19 brought desth, directly and

indirectly, ints the lives of people around
the world on & scale most could never
have imegined. In Narthern reland (NIJ,
between March 2020 to the end of
2022, over 4,000 more desths occurred
then would normally be expected for
that period (NISRA. 20231 However,
it was not simply the number of people
whe were dying that was 5o distressn
but also the circumstences in which
they had to face desth and the impsct
thet had on the grieving process for
their family and friends. The inability to
be with loved ones in their fnel hours,
to attend a funeral, to experience the
physical support of family and friends
hed = profoundly negative impoct on

the bereaved. Children and young
pesple were srgusbly the forgotten
generation at this time, including with
respect to barssvement (NICCY, 2020).
Under normsl circumstances, primary

(41%), followed by secondary school

(35%) is the point st which = child iz
most fikely to experience = desth of
someone significant in their ves for the
frst mist commanly through the
desth of = grandparent (/%) (Goss =t
ol. 2024). However, it is sl extimeted
thet cach year 1600 porents in Northern
Ireland die leaving dependent schasl
aged children (Childhosd Bereavement
Netwark, 2022).

Bereavement is complex and each
parzon’s experience uniqus - sge when
bereaved, relationchip with the person
thet has died, and the circumstances of
the desth will all heve an impact on the
grieving process. As a saciety there is
much thet we can do to mpport each
other through beresvement, snd the
landmark report published by the UK

Cam on Bereevement follawing

the pandemic drew thece out, including
making & number of recommendations
sbout the role of schools and colleges

(UK Cammission an Beresvement, 2022).
[t zaid that sll sducstion praviders should
be required to have s beresvement policy,
provide staff training, heve processes for
supperting beresved pupils and provide
sgeeppropriste  opportunities  for

children and young people to learn about
coping with death and bereavement. In
NI, we have progress to make to realize
these recommendations in full.

With funding from Mariz Curie as part
o its Schosls Beresvement Programme,
the 2024 Yaung Life and Times (YLT)
survey included some questions ssking
16-year-olds how they feel schools could
or should prepare and suppert young
pesple to acal with desth and grief - o
life event they will face ot some point.
This is the first tme questions sbout
bereavement heve been cavered in YLT.

www.ark.ac.uk

AYLT

‘Young Life & Times Survey

Young Life and Times (YLT) Survey

ummar
of Results

N

www.ark.ac.

Summary
of Results

2024

QUEEN’S
UNIVERSITY
BELFAST




Young Life & Times Survey

YLT Contacts, further activities and news

@

KLT

Kids’ Life & Times Survey

@

Planning of 2025 YLT & KLT surveys already underway
Research Update on Bereavement & Grief Education

KLT & YLT Research summary fliers; KLT school
reports

For further output: (www.ark.ac.uk/publications/)

For any information on the surveys please contact:
YLT - Dirk Schubotz d.schubotz@gub.ac.uk

KLT — Katrina Lloyd K.lloyd@qub.ac.uk
YLT & KLT — Martina McKnight martina.mcknight@gqub.ac.uk
- Jonny Hanson |.hanson@qub.ac.uk

Keep up-to-date on our website and Social Media

. www.ark.ac.uk
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